SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18235/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016 in RFA No. 938/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

With

SLP(C)..CC Nos.13583-13586/2016

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application, permission to file SLP, substitution and office report)

Date: 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Application(s) for exemption from filing official translation and from filing certified copy of the judgment are allowed.

2

Delay in filing Special Leave Petition(s) is condoned.

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution are allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos14548-14560 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master (Asha Soni) Court Master