## SECTION IVB

Listed on.26.09.2016

Court No.13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.24 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-12

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

ΤN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)
NOS.17675-17686 OF 2016

Pankaj Gupta Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Ms. Usha Nandini V, Advocate on 04.08.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 15.02.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 4178, 4179, 4181, 4232, 5963, 5964, 6492, 8112, 9504, 9505, 9506, 9507, 9508, 9510 of 2014 and 4606 of 2015.

It is further submitted that SLP filed against the Order dated 15.02.2016 is within time in RFA Nos. 4232, 6492 and 5964 of 2014, whereas there is a delay of 26, 4, 13 & 80 days in filing the SLP against the order dated 15.02.2016 in RFA Nos.4178, 4179, 4181, 5963, 8112, 9504, 9505, 9506, 9507, 9508, 9510 of 2014 & 4606 of 2015 respectively. Counsel had filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Usha Nandini V, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty