REVISED

1

ITEM NO.9+49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.9 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17675-17686/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4178/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4179/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4181/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4232/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4606/2015 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 5963/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 5964/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 6492/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 8112/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9504/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9505/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9506/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9507/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9508/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9510/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PANKAJ GUPTA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-12/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 27718/2016

(Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17959/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18092-18101/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

With

Item No.49:

SLP (C) CC No. 19669/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. And permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

2

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Saroha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Badiar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Application for substitution is allowed and permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted in SLP(C)...CC No.19669/2016.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) Nos.14548-14560 of 2016.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.9 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17675-17686/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4178/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4179/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4181/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4232/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 4606/2015 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 5963/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 5964/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 6492/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 8112/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9504/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9505/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9506/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9507/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9508/2014 15/02/2016 in RFA No. 9507/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PANKAJ GUPTA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-12/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 27718/2016

(Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17959/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18092-18101/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

With

Item No.49 :

SLP (C) CC No. 19669/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. And permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Saroha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Badiar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) No.14548-14560 of 2016.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER