```
ITEM NO.20
                         COURT NO.12
                                                   SECTION IVB
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No.383/2017 LAYAK RAM AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2017(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBER]

HON'BLE DR

HON'BLE DR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Side

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned

(HEMALATHA MOHAN) SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER