```
www.ecourtsindia
```

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 2160/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016 in RFA No. 802/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHI PAL SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date: 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 27938-27943 of 2016.

(Shashi Sareen) (Asha Soni)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

m www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsindia.com