SECTION IVB Listed on 21.04.2017 Court No.4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.19 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 7944 OF 2017

M/s Amit Paints & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate on 28.03.2017 against the Judgment and Order dated 15.02.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA No. 7369/2014 barred by time by 229 days along with the application for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No.31254/2016 @ CC No. 19669/2016 Entitled BALRAJ TANEJA AND ORS. vs STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. The said SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 17.10.2016 is enclosed herewith). (Main Matter SC 14548-14560/2016).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan