SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14548-14560/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016 in RFA Nos.5896/2009, 497/2010, 5898/2009, 5899/2009, 5900/2009, 5901/2009, 547/2010, 5903/2009, 5904/2009, 5905/2009, 2118/2010, 3491/2010, 4878/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAGDISH AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only D.NO.16486, D.NO.16488 ANDD.NO.18558/2017 (FRESH MATTERS) ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER.)

WITH

D.NO.16486/2017

(IA No.49924/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49925/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

D.NO.16488/2017

(IA No.49928/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49929/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

D.No.18558/2017

(IA No.57205/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 31-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

For Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Vikas Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Selwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiva Sambyal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. Narsingh Narain Rai, Adv. Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

D.NO.16486/2017, D.NO.16488/2017 and D.No.18558/2017

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay and in the Special Leave Petition(s).

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER