www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21045/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016 in RFA No. 4883/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUKESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68060/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on Monday i.e. $11^{\rm th}$ September, 2017 along with connected matters, if any.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER