

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 14548-14560/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016 in RFA No. 5896/2009, RFA No. 497/2010 RFA No. 5898/2009, RFA No. 5899/2009 RFA No. 5900/2009, RFA No. 5901/2009, RFA No. 547/2010, RFA No. 5903/2009, RFA No. 5904/2009, RFA No. 5905/2009, RFA No. 2118/2010, RFA No. 3491/2010, RFA No. 4878/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGDISH AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31259-31263/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 18235/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 14887-14889/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 31257-31258/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 31237-31239/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 21045/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68060/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

SLP(C) No. 27880-27881/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 22388-22391/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 2385/2017 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 27938-27943/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 31222-31236/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 27718/2016 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 10341/2017 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 31221/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31242-31253/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31254/2016 (IV-B)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21411-21412/2016 (IV-B)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18151/2016 (IV-B)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21973-21975/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 32172/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34690/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34445-34449/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 36673-36674/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5380/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13556/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19427-19476/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57302/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16486/2017

(IA No.49924/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49925/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 16488/2017

(IA No.49928/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49929/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 18558/2017

(IA No.57205/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)
(SLP 14548-14560/2016)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

(SLP 31259-31263/2016,
14887-14889/2016,
31257-31258/2016,

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

31237-31239/2016,
27398-27943/2016,
31222-31236/2016,
31254/2016, 34690/2016,
5380/2017)

(SLP 18235/2016)	Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
(SLP 21045/2017)	Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR
(SLP 27880-81/2016, SLP 2385/2017)	Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR.
(SLP 22388-391/2016 SLP 32172/2016)	Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Shaili Pande, Adv. Ms. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
(SLP 27718/2016)	Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
(SLP 10341/2017)	Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.
(SLP 31221/2016)	Mr. Sanjeev K. Saroha, Adv. Mr. Narender S. Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
(SLP 31242-31253/2016)	Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Devender Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv. Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.
(CC 21411-12/2016)	Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv. Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
(CC 18151/2016)	Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR
(CC 21973-21975/2016)	Mr. A. Tewari, Adv. Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
(SLP 34445-34449/2016) (SLP 13556/2017) (D.No.18558/2017)	Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

(SLP 36673-74/2016) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

(SLP 19427-19476/2017) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Monika Gusain, AOR

(D.No.16486/2017 and 16488/2017) Mr. Vikas Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Silwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Dr. (Mrs.) Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order(s). The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER